We expect to receive net proceeds of approximately $248.7 million from the sale of the Notes, after deducting
underwriting discounts and our expenses related to this offering. We will use these net proceeds to reduce the
outstanding balance of our Term Loan B due 2008 under our senior credit facility. We intend to use cash on hand to
repay any balance remaining on the Term Loan B and retire that loan after the application of the net proceeds of the
sale of the Notes. At February 29, 2004, the Term Loan B bore interest based on the 3 Month LIBOR Rate plus 1.75%
per year and had an outstanding balance of $296 million. Affiliates of Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., Banc One
Capital Markets, Inc., Comerica Securities, Inc. and Credit Lyonnais Securities (USA) Inc., each of which is an
underwriter of this offering, are lenders under our Term Loan B.

S-7

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B5

13

CAPITALIZATION

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   The table below shows our capitalization at November 30, 2003 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of
the Notes (all share information, except par value, has been adjusted for our January 2004 two-for-one stock split):

Actual As Adjusted

Cash $1,201,276 $1,153,926
Debt:

Revolving credit facilities
  �   �
Term Loan B due 2008
  296,000   �
Zero Coupon Convertible Senior
Subordinated Notes due 2021 (1)
  261,012   261,012
5.95% Senior Notes due 2013
  344,260   344,260
7 5/8% Senior Notes due 2009
  273,593   273,593
9.95% Senior Notes due 2010
  301,995   301,995
Senior Floating-Rate Notes due 2009
  �   250,000
Other public debt
  2,367   2,367
Other debt
  72,990   72,990

Total homebuilding debt
  1,552,217   1,506,217
Financial services debt
  734,657   734,657
Limited-purpose finance subsidiaries debt
  5,812   5,812

Total debt
  2,292,686   2,246,686

Stockholders� equity:

Class A Common Stock of $0.10 par value
per share, 125,328 shares issued (2)

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B5

14

  12,533   12,533
Class B Common Stock of $0.10 par value
per share, 32,508 shares issued (3)
  3,251   3,251
Additional paid-in capital
  1,358,304   1,358,304
Retained earnings
  1,914,963   1,914,963
Unearned restricted stock
  (4,301)  (4,301)
Deferred compensation plan � 534 Class A
common shares and 53 Class B common
shares
  (4,919)  (4,919)
Deferred compensation liability
  4,919   4,919
Accumulated other comprehensive loss
  (20,976)  (20,976)

Total stockholders� equity
  3,263,774   3,263,774

Total capitalization
 $5,556,460  $5,510,460

(1) At November 30, 2003, the Zero Coupon Convertible Senior Subordinated Notes due 2021 were convertible into
8,970 shares of Class A common stock because the average closing price of the Company�s Class A common
stock over the last twenty trading days of the fourth quarter of 2003 exceeded 110% ($32.28) of the accreted
conversion price.

(2) Does not include 8,970 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon conversion of Zero Coupon Senior
Subordinated Notes due 2021, or 6,021 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options
which were outstanding at November 30, 2003.